PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang EICHMANN	01/19/2010
Falko HEUTLING	01/21/2010
Thomas UIHLEIN	02/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTU Aero Engines GmbH	
Street Address:	Dachauer Strasse 665	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80995	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12664372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: bmunoz@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011235.62159US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Grabarek, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

501190721

source=62159USAssigment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024459 FRAME: 0674 P \$40.00 1266437

__OP \$40.0

source=62159USAssigment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024459 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

MTU Aero Engines GmbH Dachauer Strasse 665 80995 Munich Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, to his invention relating to:	title and interest for the United States, its territories	and possessions in and
ANTI-WEAR COATIN	NG AND COMPONENT COMPRISING AN ANTI-WEAR	COATING
as set forth in his United States Pa	tent Application (check one):	
executed concurred executed on, Application No PCT International	ntly herewith, filed Application, No.: PCT/DE2008/000841, filed May	<u>17, 2008,</u>
and to any and all Letters Patent invention, including any and all re- successors, legal representatives a	Application including any and all divisions or cont of the United States which may issue on any such issues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoye;	application or for said by said ASSIGNEE, its which any and all such
	thorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents a aid ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accorda	
	and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered gned and that he has not executed and will not ex	
legal representatives or assigns al and that he will execute and deliv perform all other lawful acts de representatives or assigns to per continuations thereof and to any a reissues or extensions, in said A	evenants and agrees he will communicate to said AS information known to him relating to said inventiver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in an elemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNED feet title to said invention, to said application is and all Letters Patent which may be granted theref ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters.	on or patent application y legal proceedings and E, its successors, legal neluding divisions and or or thereon, including st said ASSIGNEE, its
the power to insert in this Assig	rants the firm of CROWELL & MORING L.L.P. nment any further identification which may be no Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this 2	ecessary or desirable to
Inventor one: Citizen of: Germany	Wolfgang EICHMANN (Signature of 1st inventor)	01.19.2010
(Signature of witness (optional))	1	(Date)
Inventor two: Citizen of: Germany	Falko HEUTLING	- 01 To 2010
	Harris Verell ed	21. Jun 2010

PATENT REEL: 024459 FRAME: 0676 Attorney Docket No.: 011235.62159US

(Signature of witness (optional))	(Signature of 2 nd inventor)	(Date)
Inventor three: Citizen of: Germany	Thomas UIHLEIN	
112MC	1 Buandlill	Fb. 1st, 2010
(Signature of witness (optional))	(Signature of 3 rd inventor)	(Date)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.